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Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
; SYNCHRONQOSS TECHNOLOGIES INC [ | (Check all applicable)
McCormick James M SNCR ] X Director X 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) below) below)
3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
VERTEK CORPORATION 10/30/2007
463 MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)
(Street) X  Form filed by One Reporting Person
COLCHESTER VT 05446 ) )
Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(City) (State) (Zip)

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct of Indirect
(Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reponed_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount ES; o | price '(I;:‘asr::a;gg:(:;
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 400 D | $38.54 4,084,372 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 400 D $38.55 4,083,972 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 300 D | $38.56 4,083,672 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 200 D | $38.57 4,083,472 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 300 D | $38.58 4,083,172 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 300 D | $38.59 4,082,872 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 700 D $38.6 4,082,172 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 300 D | $38.61 4,081,872 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 500 D | $38.62 4,081,372 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 400 D | $38.63 4,080,972 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 400 D | $38.64 4,080,572 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 200 D | $38.65 4,080,372 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 100 D | $38.66 4,080,272 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 200 D | $38.68 4,080,072 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 100 D $38.69 4,079,972 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 100 D $38.7 4,079,872 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 100 D | $38.72 4,079,772 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 100 D | $38.74 4,079,672 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 100 D | $38.75 4,079,572 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 76 D | $38.76 4,079,496 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 324 D $38.77 4,079,172 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 100 D | $38.79 4,079,072 D
Common Stock 10/30/2007 S 300 D $38.8 4,078,772 D
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Dayl/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001363345
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001131554

Talble Il - Derivative jecurities tht ired, Disposed of,trr Be 1%'&"1/ Owned
(e.g., puts, dalls, Warrants,| options, ¢onvertible seg wut&s)
B pirati
1. Title pf 2. . 3. Transaction 3A. Degmed Qode v BANumM®r ExB_m's_Ehhc:Mk and | Titlétle|aBlares 8. P_ricq of | 9. I\!umper of 10. 11. Nature
at at ate; a pirat H ¢ at at eireet
Beplaitgtion of RespieaseBdonth/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
&nstr. 3% _Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
ema kq-Deriva_tive Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Form 4 Filing Sestifation report. Related transacations effected by the Reporting Per{,é)l 8h O&[oher 30, 2007 are reported on adﬁﬁﬁ!ﬂ#%ﬁ‘ﬁgﬁlled on Novem%?lioﬂpﬂ worr A (RS reported in
this Form were effected pursuant to an approved Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.*** eporte
of (D) Transaction(s) ,
ey>? Js/ James M. McCormick | 7*11/01/2007
.%ig ing Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities heneficially awned or indirectly.
* If the form s filed by mofe than one reportijg person, see Instfuction 4 (b)(v) 2:“0““‘
** |ntentiona misstatemenjts or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Yiolatigns Se¢ 18 U.S.C. 1901 and 15 U.S.C. 78f{(@hber
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be mandally sighed. If space |s insuff#et, see | ElﬁEH@H‘U‘f r_procefi@fe.
. I ) _Code | (A) | (D) Exermsable Date tI Shares )
Persons-who-re: pnnrl to-the_collection-oflinformation-contdined-in - this form-are-not fequired-t pnnd unl rm-di r\l-»y( a-curre tly valid-OMB-Number.




